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BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
May 28, 1975 '

EXAMINER HEARING
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IN THE MATTER OF'

Application of Texas Pacific 011 Lo.
for pool contrdction and extension,
Lea County, New Mexico,

énd

‘ _ and
Application of Texas Pacific 011 Co.,
Inc., for a waterflood: expansion, Lea Case No.
County, New Mexico. 5489

"BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets, Exa~i.er.

. TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

.
‘" APFPEARANCES

John F. Russell,‘Esq.
412 Hinkle Building
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

For the Applicant:

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
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TEL. (505) 982- 0386

- s b




»

1

]
G
H
|
R
i)
1
%
)

R

I I

Direct Examination by Mx., Russell

Cross Examination by Mr. Stamets

CASES 5488-5489
Page....... 2.

Redivect Exanination by e Russell

Recross Examination by Mr. Stamets

EXHIBLITS

Dot

~TP'3»Exhibit3»Nos.v1 thrdﬁgh'8

£
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L WICKE-DIRECT CASE 5488 - 5489

) , | .. MR, STAMETS: Call Case 5488, being Application

5' . of Texas Pacific 0il Co. for pool contraction and exten- a
i;{? ‘sion, Lea County, New Hexicé. |
‘ MR, RUSSELL:K John F. Russe11, Roswell; New
Mexigo,)appeariﬁg on behalf of the Applicant; Texas
Y _ Pacific 0il Co., Imc. I have one witness.
-‘{ﬁfé% Y - MR, STAMETS: Any other appearanceé.in this

o Casé? ' | . ' ¢
‘€ ¥f% " ae 5‘: " MR. RUSSELL: Mr. Examiner, may vacoﬁsoliﬁate
; this Case with 5489 for purpose of testimohy?
; MR. STAMETS: If there is no‘objeéfiqn;the two g
! i:; | cases 9111 be cpésdlidated. Case 5489 is tﬁe‘Applicatiom %

of Texas Pacific 0il Coi, Inc., for a waterflood expan-

- e g+ sion, Lea County, New Mexico.
: e e . :

| The Witness will stand and be swornm, please.
§ ; (Witness sworn.) :
g : ALLEN Q, WICKE ; ' ;
é called as a witness, having been first duly sworn, was ‘ ?
% . examined and testified as follows: ?
e DIRECT EXAMINATION '

2 :},‘arg BY MR. RUSSELL:

: R o ¢ Q Will you please state your name, address, name
{ . w A - . )
ERE R S — 1 of your employer, and the capacity in which you are employed?
E L EE’ , S - , _
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WICKE-DIRECT

A I'm Allen Wicke with TeX;s Pacific 0il Company;
I live in“MidlAnd,’Texas, and work with Texas Pacific as
a Petroleum Engineer, : »

Q And you have previously'qualified to give ex-

pert testimony before this Commission, have you not?

Q And ycu are familiar with the Applications of
Texas Pacific 0il Company, Inc., in both Cases 5488
and(5489; are yod not? | ,

A Yes.

Q One 1is for 5489 is foé-wate:flood‘expansion

in Lea County, 5488 is for pool contrgétion and exten-
sion in Lea County, is that correct? l

‘A Th#t's correct, |

Q In cohnecti&ﬁ with thgse Applications have you
prepared some exhibits? |

A Yes, I have.‘

Q I will refer you to what has been marked as

Aéplicént; or’TP_EﬁhibiE No. l,ana ask you t6 explain
what is(feflecte& on this'Exhibit‘in connection with
these Applications. ?

A Exhibit No. 1 is a plat of the area 1n}qdestion5

‘The area‘éolored in yellow represents a portion of our

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE OEPOSITION NOTARIES
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‘and the Continental-operated Langlie Lynn Unit offsets

WICKE-DIRECT CASES 5488-5489

State "A" Account 1 Lease.

Q  Now, does this reflect the proposed expansion
of your waterflood, and if so, describe the location and
well designation for both your injection wells and -your

production wells.

A~ Yes., Our proposed expansion of the Langlie
' /

Mattix waterflood is represented in the red outline and

the proposed injection well is Well No;’47, Unit K, and
Well No. 63 in Unit I of Section 3, and Well No. 84 in
Lnit G of Section 23, red trxiangles represent them --
tﬁe ptoposed injection wells. |

Q Does this Exhibit also reflect the offgetiing
floods?

‘A- ~ Yes, Thefe are several floods offsetting our
proﬁpsed waterflood expansion of this, Atlangicfkféhfield‘
oﬁerated Seven Rivers-Queen Unit offsets . "Our proposed

injectionVWéll is 47 and 63 immediately to the north,

\

~ our proposed 1njection“wé11'No. Sq'immediafély“tﬁ‘the

south, and there are other waterfloods in the:-area.
>Q - Now, referring you to Exhibit No. 2, 3;, and &;

what are they?

A These three exhibits are logs of our proposed

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITICYN NOTARIES,
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WICKE-DIRECT o CASES 5488-5489

injection weilé; Exhibit No. 2 is the log of Well No.
47, Exhibit 3 the log of Well 63, Exhibit 4 a log of
Well No. 84. On the logs i have marked all the pertinent
data, including tops of zones, estimated gas-oil contacts
and osil-water contacts, and perforations, éither‘present
or proposed.

Q pid you Q1Ve‘the location of the‘injgc;ion wells
and the production wells, other than referring to them
on the Exhibit? If not,-will you locdate them by Unit?

A The'§roduction wells? o

Q Production-wells froh your Applicatibn and
also’thefinjectiéﬁ wells you propose?

A 1 thinkfI pointed out the‘--

Q t (Interrupting) I'm fﬁst trying to get them

- located.

A Okay. Our three proposed -- well, first, in
Section 3 we are.probosing’two injection weils;’Well

No. 47 in Unit K and Well No. 63 in Unit I, and the

~producing wells associated with these injectors are

Well No. 46 im Unit L, 43 in Unit N, 48 in Unit N, 64

in:Unit 0, and 69 in Unit P, and did I mention 63 in

Unit J.

Q All right., Now, I refer yoﬁ -~ go ahead.

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
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SRS 'WICKE-DIRECT " CASES 5488-5489 )
. - / ‘ PaAEC...uceees weneeinns Lo
S 'T) A In Section 23 we axe proposing a )
o >.; | »injeetion, which ig in Unit G, and the producing wells
N é associated with this injecture are Well No. 73 in Unit C, }
B 98‘ih'Unit D, 109 in Unit A, 27 in Unit F, and 105fin
N Unit ﬁ: ,‘ ;
Q | And that's all of them? |
% ‘, TA mhat'sall. B e e e ey
f i:Jé o c Q n Okay. Now I refer you to what has been marked é
. 1 5;€ R - " as TP Exhibits 5, 6, and 7, and ask you what they are? é
b ___ﬁ . - . A These three exhibits are wellbore sketches of ;
RO | 2 the proposed injection wells.,
'f;gi f:D | : Q And dach Exhibit shows the total depth of each
= | well, the cementing program, tops of cement,’ casing
g size, and perforations, do: they not? N ?
i : | A Cogpect. “ Ve show on all three exhibits 2
% 'ﬂ{;e¥‘ : S perforatiohe which are presently existing and proposed %
% }HAE | *: \ perforations if any, and also we show how we propose
%. y él ] to complete~the wells as injectors.
%gg S o e Q And how do you propose to complete them?
; For example, Ifrefeg you to Well No. 47 and the schematic‘ )
5 - I on it. )
A Yes, sir. : , . -
& »Tijiﬁ Qﬁ} T Q : Where is your plasfic-coated»CUbing anofso‘forfﬁ?t ‘
& | o THE NYE RO naranies |
i X o : 225 JOHNSON STREET
1 3 AT oy s0p 0008
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WICKE-DIRECT » CASES 5488-5489

A Okay. We would set 2-3/8th-inch plastic-coated
tubing and a tension packer at-approximately 3600 feet.

Q And then how about Well No. 63, what is your
proposed completion there?

A First of all we would squeeze off the present
perforaticns and drill out the bridge plugs and we'd set
2- 3/8th inch plastic-coated tubing on tension packer
at approximately 3620 feet,

Q And also this isrihjectibn through plastic-
coated tueing; is it not?

A Correct. |

Q And it indicates that bridge pluos will be gset
at 3635 feet?

iAe No, there is presently a bridge p}ug there.

Q That is presently there? ‘ |

A  And we would driflfit'oet prior Eo injection.

Q All right. Now, referring to what has been

marked as TP Exhibit No, 8, I ask you to explain to the

‘restimony on this is diractly &irected to Case No. 5488,

A Yes, >Exh1bit 8 is a cross section through the
area that we are proposing to -- we're asking the éommis-

sion to revise the pool vertical limits on. This cross .

THE NYE REPORTING; SERVICE
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SN WICKE-DIRECT | CASEs 5488-548
e T - PAge.e e 9 ..
/f? section runé -- gtarting on the weSE:Sidé it takes in‘
5 ;; - ‘} o | Well No. 96, which was a dry hole in Unit C of Section 4 --
7 and it runs east ‘through Well 42 in Unit A and south tb
" Well 45, Unit H, and southeast to Unit L in Section 3.
F From'there it goes east up through Well 63 Qﬁich’is in
L - ﬁnit I of Section 3. On this cross sectioﬁ 1 have:méiked
§ in heavy solid lines the top of Seven Rivers and»the base
% | of the Seven Rivers. Now, the heavy dashed line;fﬁhichv i
%; o ’H5f2'>f . | is 1OQ_feéIﬂabdvé-the base of'tﬁeyseven Rivefs, rep:eSehts
g ‘:“ : : z , the present tdp'of the Langlie Mattix interval.
a0 | | Also marked on the cross section is a red line
: - ""k' ";Vf:D ‘ at minus 150 subsea,which represents our estimate of the
| | é. gas-oil content in the field, and the blue line at minus
5 S i? | x 270 feet subsea represents our estimate of the water-oil
% : {if; 5i 3?’C . content in this area of the field. I would like to
?; S \' | point ouf that the separation between these two lines
; u ; is only 120 feeﬁ, which represenfs the growth section
Qgii~%‘€*;2: | which is available t§ the production-of‘oil, but the
é LT;%jéig:' ‘ L } -l -heavy golid 116; again, whichlrepresénts the upper limi§, .
P | . EC : : | sz the Langlie Mattix Pool, essentially runs midway between |
% : | ~ these two Iines, so this reduces 6u£ interval to bro-
: duce oil from -- 1t reducesthe‘intervél to about 60 feet
3 %;rf;A,_ :j) ‘ " || as far as the Langlie Mattix Pool oil section.
L L | . T e EsiicE | - -
& o | | | SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
, - - E TE‘_" (505} 962-0386
: , a4 g S R e ke o . s
p N s b -
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‘WICKE-DIRECT | - : CASES 5i88-5489

.Q Now, on the basis of this Exhibit, what speci-

fiéally.are you‘askihg the Commission to do in connection

- with these pool limits?

A As to the N/2 of the NE/4 in the SE/4, and the
SE/4 of the NE/4 of Section 4, Township 23ZSBUth, Range -

36 East, we're asking that the pool limits be revised

»by deleting‘froﬁ the Jalmat gas formation the lower

160 feet of the Seven Rivers and to concurrently extend
the vertical limits of the Langlie Mattix Pool to include

the lowermost 160.feet of the Seven Rivérs,Fo:mation,

" and as to the NW/4 of the SW/4 of Section 3, Township

23 South, Range 36‘Ea§t,‘we are asking that the lowermost
135 feet of the SevenVRivers"formétion be‘deieted_from ;
the JalmatEGas Pool and that thé Langlie Matﬁix Péél’
Be céncurrently extended to‘include‘the lowérmosfl135
feet of the .Seven Rivers. )

| Q Has a similar appliqatfqn in theuqamé pool been
apprqved by the Commission?

A Yes. The vertical limits between Ehe Jalmat

" Gas aadhthe Langlie Mattix 0il Pool were revised for the

Langlie-Jal Unit, which is operated~by~Unioh Texas Petro-
leum, The revision here was to delete the entire Seven

Rivers fofmation ffom the Jalmat Gas and to inglude it

THE NYE REPORTING -SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
225 JOHNSON STREET
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
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. © | | WICKE-DIRECT ‘CASES 5488-5489
e Page..... .t
\é % into the Langlie Mattix for most of the unit area.
‘ﬁ,skf;: v‘ Q In your' opinion will the granting of the two
| Applications prevent waste and protect correlative rights?
A Yes. | v |
Q And were Exhibits 1 through 8 pteéared by you
- or under your direction and supervision? |
A ’L’Yes.l 1 wouI& like to elaborate furthef on E
Exhibit 8 if 1.might, |
Q Okay. s
A The weaker dashed line on the Exhibit, which
esgentially coincides Qith‘the fed line on most df_the :
;*éé.i:> crosé sectipn, répregents the new upper limit of the
g | »i:» é‘;i ‘ Lénglie Mattix Pool whiéh,“dpon approval of'our Application|
: :-;ti will end, and in this case it would place all the oil
;i sands within the Langlie Mattix Pool. I would also like
to point out that there are two-gas_weiiEfwhich féiliinto
'§i5jy}f’ . : the area thét we're reqﬁegging tﬁis proJibidn: The firét
L :”;;A“_-'* one iséthé second well from thefieft on the cross section,
Z . which is Well No. 23 in Unit P, S;ctign 4. and as is )
i : evident on the cross seétion, this well is cdmpiefed
% iﬁ{i o entirely in the Yates formation, so there would be no
: o | | | in;etference from_ourbproducing the lowermost 160 feet
_é 4i;% »:} . Tl of the Seven Rivers here as an 0il zone, The other
THE BYE REFORTING SERVICK T
., | SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
R ) TEL. (505} 982.0386
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WICKE-DIRECT - CASES 5488-5489

gas well is Well No. 35, vhich is in Unit L of Section 3.
With this we're asking for the lowermost 135 feet of the
Seven Rlvers to be included into the Langlie Mattix.

This particular well was drilled down to within a few feet
: of the gas-oil contact, but it did not>penétrdtelthe
uppermost zoné, which would fall wiéﬁin the Langlie Mattix
Pool then upon approval of our Appiicatiéﬁs, so ‘there ..
would be no ihterferehce’with this gas well either.

Qf . Is the;e anyéhing‘fuffher‘you wouldﬂlikeyto
point out on that Exhibit ér an& others tﬁat you have
gone through? | |

A 1 Qould"just like to point out here again the
narrow Morrow interval we have here of 135 feet and the
pxdxiﬁity to the gas zone and also to the water zone.

. We're g&lng to have a p¥et£y difficult flood as it is
‘and wé:feel like our Application is reasonable. - |
“ Q.. Were Exhibits 1 éhfoqgh”S pre?ared’by-youg:

A Yes. D -

MR, RUSSELL: At this time I would like to
introduce TP's Exhibits 1 through 8. |
: * MR, STAMETS: These Exhibits will be admiftéd

into evidence,

(Whereupon, TP's Exhibits
THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE s

STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES /
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_oroject there?

'is Well No. 84 dcwn in Section 23, which is 2-1/2 miles

WICKE-CROSS CASES 5488-5489

1 through 8 were admitted into
evidence.)
MR, RUSSELL: 1 have nothing further of this

Witness.

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR, sIAMETsi
ﬁ Q Mr. Wicke, feferting back to Exhibit No; 1,
now, the Applieation in this Case is for water flood
expension. JfAI intexpret this Exhibit propexly, the
only actual iﬁjection incurring at this time is in
Well No. 42 in Unit A of Section &, 1is that co%rect?a

A Well, this injeotioo‘was periaitted by our pre-
vious - by Order No. R- 4819 but it has not yet been
converted to injection.

Q 1 see.

A Right,

Q Another of the wells that you- propose, though,

or so away from Wells No. 47 and 63 which you propose and .
probably 3 miles away from the original injection well.

That's kind of a long way to go for an expansion, isn't

it?
THE NYE REPOR’I‘ING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
225 JOHNSON STREET
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
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L WICKE-CROSS
* REDIRECT

" | - A

n

B ””'é - o pansion?

Well, Continental has asked us to cooperate.

They are injéétiﬁg_intg Wéll No.
Q (Interrupting) So, this ig an expansion of

your -- what is this -- State "A" Account 17

Langlie Mattix State "A" flood.

But in actuality this Well No. 84 might be a

new flood as far as TP is concerned rather than an ex-

CASES 5488-5489
4

lﬁ; which is in --

% R o ' | A Right. 1t is remote from the«rest'bf the flood. k
_ “E | | MR.. RUSSELL:; May I ask a question?
: ‘fg E = - REDIRECT EXAMINATION
11%;§:) | - ' BY MR, RUSSELL: | o
.éi | Q Are there plans and discdssioﬁs underway for
ii _*,é N |  the flood of the entire 1ease? _ ]
i ”?fi - =S | . A Yes. In fact we have underway a unitization |

= v ‘ area, as shown withln this plat essentially between the ‘

on .the éouth

‘a unitization of this area.

MR. RUSSELL:

— . .
d

i . e T e it e
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proéeéding in which we are trying to unitize most of the ) ;,

units on the north and the Meyer's Langlie Mat

” . . THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
el . ' STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION ROTARIES
LT ) ] ; 225 JOHNSON STREET
R SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
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WICKE-RECROSS CASES 5488-5489.
: 15

RECROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR, STAMETS:
Q  What you are doing now is simply injecting as

an offset to protect youx leases?

A Right.

Q In each of the injection wells; whiéh are éhown

on the Exhibits 5, 6, and 7, you propose to load the

annular space and gqage<this, or put some soxt of a

‘tehSidnJEfécking:iéak-detection devise on the annular
spacé?-

A Right. We would follow all Commission rules in

that ‘regard.
Q your field persdﬁnel woﬁld“be alert:to leaks

~

of water on the -surface from around iﬁjection wells or

from around producing wells?

A Yes, sir.

Q And repoxt these to the Commission?

« A Yes. i

Unit taking in

Q  You mentioned the Langlie-Ja

the entire Seven Rivers formatioﬁ, and inlthis case you

propose to téke'in only 160 feet in one case and 135 in

another, I would assume in looking at your‘Exhibit No.

8 that the reason for that is to include only the oil

E R . : .
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WICKE-RECROSS , CASES 5488- 5489

zone in the Seven Rivers in the Langlie Mattix in this

area?
A That's correct.

Q‘ I'm sure that you recogntze that this could be-

come an administrative problen for the Commission, dealing :

with a pOpl 1imit that varies rad;cally from place to
place and in the County?
| A _VWell, yes, it-haswghat potential,
MR. STAMETS: Any other questions of this

Witness? He may be excused. Anything further in this

Case?

MR;- LYON: Could I make a statement?
MR, STAMETS: Yes.

. MR. LYON: i'm-V.T. Lyon, Continenta; 611
Coméany, and I wouid like td mention that both of thése
wells are offsefting units which are opefated{by
Continental 0il Company'. In“reéard to the well in Sec-

tion 4. g_'-‘bp vertical limits involved t.here -~ this is

"a cooperative well with‘our South Eunice Unity;iﬁ?whiéh

:the unitized area, the QQitized interval, includes both

the south units and part of the Jalmat. " We have reqqested

Texas Pacific to‘cooperate with us in placing their

well on injection in the same intervals that we are

.THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
225 JOHNSON STREET
SANTA FE,'NEW MEXICO 87501
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flooding in that unit, and we would respectfdlly request
that the Commission approve their Application.
MR. STAMETS: Does anybody else have anything

to offer in the subject cases? If not, they will be

Y

taken under advisement. PN
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CASES 5488-5489
: 18

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
. y  ss.

COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

1, RICHARD L. NYE, Court Reporter, do hereby.certify
that the’foregoing‘and attached Transcript of Hearing

‘before the New Meiico 0il Conservation Commission was

reported by me, and the same is a true and correct record

of the said pxoceedings, to the best of my knowledge,

skill and ability.

I ‘do hereby certif

" 'y that the forego
a complete .record of - the prcceedingim 1
the Examiner hearing of Case No. 4 7. é?

...... ?2?‘

‘New uexioo 011 Conservatfsgné;ﬁmfzgfgser
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;i : 1. R. TRUJILLO

e OI1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAN |

i . LAND COMMISSIONER 1
STATE OF NEW MEXICO CPIIG R, LUCERO - !

<

= W I , P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE \PAMBER :
I !
i !

g1s01 " -
July 2, 1975 : STATE GEOLOGIST :
. - » . A.L.PORTER, JR. {
‘ ‘ g SECRETARY — DIRECTOR

% | o | -  Re: CASE NO.__ 5488 | R R
- BT - Mr, John Russell . . =~ ORDER NO. R=5054-A . f |

Bof . Attorney at Law o L

& AP B - .post Office Drawer 640 ' : o
2 RPN Roswell, New Mexico ;38201 | Applicant: . ‘ - .

Sa ' o -  Texas Pacific 0il Co., Inc. i
: Dear Sir: i :
5 Lalade _Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above ~-referenced %

Lt . !
= e Commission order recently entered in the subject case., :

S - urs very truly, : .
: ’ i

>§ I o N f Secretary Dlr'ctor

o 4 :
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i o ‘ ~ Copy of order also sent to:
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| EFRS O1L. CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAN

STATE OF NEW MEXICO LD COMIS orE

# . , ) : PHIL R. LUCERO
87501

e bl

] : S STA%EGEOLOGwT
June 17, 1975 . A. L. PORTER, JR.
SECRETARY — DIRECTOR

VI

Re: CASE NO. _ 5488
Mr. John Russell ORDER NO.R-5054
Attorney at Law . -

o = Post Offlice Drawer 640

I Roswell, New Mexico 88201 ~ Applicant:

S T RN L T

':t §‘ | - - ' : .  Texas Pacific 011 Co., Inc.

PN b - LT TR T

~Dear Sir:

R " 7 Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
& Wit

Commission order recently entered in the subject casé. ' i
| ) | e
JDR/EA | - |
Cépiiof‘order also sent éb:ﬁ ’ ' .f X
Hobbs 0OCC ~ __ X
Artesia OCC
. Azteéc OCC _M_
hf* Other -
| .
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 5488
— Order No. R-5054-A

NOMENCLATURE

J|APPLICATION OF TEXAS PACIFIC O1IL

CO. FOR POOL CONTRACTION AND
EXTENSION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

It appearing to the Commission that Order No.. R-5054 dated
June 17, 1975, does not correctly state the 1ntended order of
the Commission.,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) rThat Paragraph (1) on Page 2 of Order No. R-5054; Case
No. 5488, be and the same is hereby corrected to*read as follows:

“"(1) ‘That this order shall apply only to ther
following described area: .

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO S
TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Section 3: NW/4 SW/4~

Ld~ 4 "
Sectidn 4: N/" !‘""‘“ and- 35/4 1‘3.‘3/4

(2) That the correction set forth in thié'qrder be entered
nunc pro tunc as of June 17, 1975. .

' DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexiqo, oh‘ihis* ‘[lﬁ: day of July,
1975 , | 93

'STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OTL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
‘125"’4"';26222;0—
% ;

IL R. LUCERO, Member

Y, Mz;éer~&'5ecretary




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THF OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 5488
~ Order No. R-5054

NOMENCLATURE
APPLICATION OF TEXAS PACIFIC OIL '

CO. FOR POOL CONTRACTION AND
- EXTENSION, LER COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on May 28, 1975,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

NOW, on this day of June, 1975, the Commission, a

quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the
record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being
fully advised in the premises, ,

FINDS:

(1) That due puﬁiic notice having'been given as required

by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof. . .

. (2) That the vertical limits of -the Jalmat Gas Pool,

Lea County, New Mexico, as previously designated and defined
by the Commission, comprise the Tansill and Yates formations,
and all but the lowermost 100 feet of the Seven Rivers
formation.

: (3) That the vertical limits of the Langlis=Matiix Ciy
Pool, as previously designated and defined by the Commission,
comprise the lowvermost 100 feet of the Seven Rivers formation.
and all of the Queen and Grayburg formations.

(4) That the applicant, Texas Pacific Oil COmpany, .Inc.,
is the operator of the State A Waterflood Project in the
Jalmat and Langlie-Mattix Pools, Lea County, New Mexico.

(5) That the lower 160 feet of the Seven Rivers formation
underlying the NW/4 SW/4 of Section 3 and the N/2 NE/4 and
SE/4 NE/4 of Saction 4, all in Township 23 South, Range 36
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, is for the most part oil-
saturated, and there are recoverable oil reserves in said
interval and area.
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Case No, 5488
Order No. R~5054

(6) That secondary recovery operations are currently
being conducted in the Seven Rivers formation and in the
Queen formation underlying said State A Waterflood Project
Area pursuant to authority of Orderx No; R-4819.

(7) That to increase the efficiency of said secondary
recovery operations, the lowermost 160 feét of the Seven

. Rivers formation and the Queen formation should be treated

as a common producing interval.

(8) That the contraction of the vertical linits of the
Jalmat ‘Pool to exc;ude the lowermost 160 feet of the Seven
Rivers formation therefrom, and the concurrent extension of
the vertical limite of the Langlie Mattix 0il Pool to include
the lowermost 160 feet of the Seven Rivers formation therein,
within the horizontal limits of the area set forth in Finding
No. (5) above, will permit the more efficient operation of the

- aforesaid secondary recovery projact, will prevent waste, will
"not violate correlative fights, and should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That this order shall’ apply only to the following
described area: .

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
i‘!QWNSHIP»24 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Section 3: nw/4 sw/4

Section 4: N/2 NE/4 and SE/4'NE/4

-{2) That the vertical 1limits of the Jalmat Gas Pool in

‘the above-described area are hereby defined as comprising
.the Tansill and Yates formations and the Seven Rivers -

formation except for the lowermost 160 feet thereof.

(3) That the vertical 1imits of the Langlie Mattix Oil

_Pool in the above-described area are hereby defined as ,
comprising the lowermost 160 feet of the Seven Rivers forma-
“tion and the Queen and Grayburg foxmatiscns. - e

(4) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem
necessary.

y
s
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Case No. 5488
Order No. R-5054

_ DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year
‘hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO -
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

»

" R. TRUJILLO, Chairman

dr/
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Docket No. 12-75

Docket No. 13-75 1s tentatively set for hearing on June 11, 1975. Applica-
tions for hearing must be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing. date.

DOCKET: _EXAMINER HEARING ~ WEDNESDAY - MAY 28, 1975

9 A.M, - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING -~ SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The . following cases will be heard before Richard L., Stamets, Examiner, or
Daniel S. Nutter, Alternate Examiner:- .

CASE 5468:, (Continued from the April 30, 1975 Examiner Hearing)

In the matter of the hearing called by the 01l Conservation
Commission on its own motion to permit Kenneth M. Hankins, Great
American Insurance Company, and all other interested parties to

. appear and show cause why the Virginia Branch Well No. 1, located -
.in Uplt D of Section ‘9, Township 10 North Range 25 Fast;
Guadalupe County, New Mexico,.should not be plugged and abandoned
in accordance with a Commission—approved plugging program.

- CASE 5485: Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for a dual completion]
’ B Eddy . County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above=styled caduse,
, seeks approval “for the dual completion ‘(conventional) ‘of its
Tidwell ED Well No. 1, lécated in Unit P of Section 22, Township h
-17 .South, Range 26. East Kennedy Farms Field; Eddy Coiinty, ' New
Mexico, in such a manner as to produce gas from the Atoka and

Morrow formations through the tubing—casing annulds arid tubing,
respectlvely.

CASE 5486 Appllcatlon of Yatés Petroleum Corp. for two unorthodox gas well
locations, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in* the above=-styled
cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox gas well 1ocatlons for two
.- proposed. wells adjacent to the Atoka-Pénnsylvanian Gag Pool), TEddy
] County, New Mexico, the first to. be located in the center of’ Unit
" 0. of Section 25, Township 17 South, Range 25 East, the E/2 of said
?f‘Sectlon 25 to be dedicated: to the well, and the: second to be located
in the center of Unit. M of Section 31, Township 17 South, Range 26
East, the #/2 of said Section 31 to he dedicated te the well,

3

soqd
; lSﬁé?: Application of J. L. 0 Neill Jr., ‘for. salt water disposal Roose-
' velt County, New Mexico.- Appllcant, in ‘the” above“styled cause,
seeks “approval for the disposal of produced salt water by injection
into the San Andrés formation-:through the. perforated: interval from
4852 feet to 5001 feet in his State L Well No. 2, located in Unit
/N of Section 16, Township 8 South ‘Range 36 East, Soiith Prairie-
" San Andres Pool, Roosevelt: County, New Mexico.
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Examiner Hearing - Wednesday - May 25,'1975 Docket No. 12-75.
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CASE 5488: Application of Texas Pacific 011 Co. for pool contraction and eXten-
sion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the abOve»styled
cause, seeks an order contracting the vertical limits of the Jalmat
Gas Pool undérlying the N/2 NE/4 and the SE/4 NE/4 of Section &,
Township 23 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico, by the
deletion therefrom of thie lowermost 160 feet of tiie Seven Rivers
rformation, and the concurrent extension of the vertical limits of
the' Langlie Mattix Pool underlying said lands to include therein -~ - !
the ‘said lowermost 160 feet of the Seven Rivers formatiom, firther
to similarly contract the vertical limits of the Jalmat Gas Poobl
underlying the NW/4 QW/A of Section 3, Township 23 South, Range .
36  East,; by the deletion of the” lowermost 135 feet of the Seven

- Rivers and the concurrent extension of the Langlie Mattix Pool to
A include the lowermdst 135 feet of the Seven Rivets.

CA@E.5489*- Application of Texas Pacjfic 011 Co., ‘Inc. for-a watérflood expan- :
o sion; Léa Countys; : ‘New ‘Mexi¢o. ‘Applicant, in ‘the® above ~gtyled :
cause, ~seeks, approval for+“the expansion of its Jalmat ‘State "A" ;
~and/or its Langlie Mattix State A" ‘waterflood” projects, Jalmat
.and Langlie:Mattix Pools, by the 1njection ‘6f wdtet into the Seven
Rivers and Queen formations through its State "A" Wells Nos, 47
and: 63:1ocated; “respectively; in Uni€s K and I of SeCtion 3 and its
State A" Well No. :84; located in Unit G of Sectton 23, all in
Township 23 South Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

i A s e s e i o p P st

CASE .5490): Application of Tenneco 011 Co. for salt water disposal, Eddy County,
C . New.Mexico. Applicant, in the ‘above-styled cause, seeks authority
.. ‘to dispose of produced salt water by injection into’ the Strawn for-
~ mation through the perforafﬁd interval from 11,164 feet to 11,470
~  feet in fts Jones Federal "D" Well No. 1, located in Unit E of
~Section 24 Township 19 South; Range 31 East, Lusk—Strawn Pool e
Eddy County- New Mexico oo i

~g§SE-5491 Application of Marphy H. Baxter for an unorthodox 611 well 1ocation
R and. an: administrative procedure, Lea County, New Mexico, Applicant,
: . in the above~sty1ed cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox oil
300 .+ well-location for a-well to be drilled 1980 feet from" the North 1ine
' v -and. 1460 feet. from ‘the East 1ine of ‘Section 1, Township 18 South
R Rapge 33~Fast North: EK-Queen’ Paol¥yi Lea Countyy' New ‘Mexico. Appli-

¢

cant f thernaeeks the establishment of an adminietvative procedire f

whereby ‘additional wells at unorthodox locaticns in the North EK- SE

ueen Unit Area could be approved without notice and hearing. A % .
' CASE 5469: - (Continued and Readvertised) : S - § :

Application of Read.& Stevens fbr;an unorthodoex gas well location,
Chaves County, New Mexico. -Applicant, "in" tBe above~styled cause,
séeks approval for the unorthodox gas well location of a well to
be drilled at a point 990 feet from the South and West lines of »
Sectton 7, Township 15 Scuth, Range 28 East, Chaves County, New : A
Mexico, 1n exception to the Buffalo Valley-Pennsylvanian Gas Pool 3

Rules. . . O
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Examiner'ﬂearing'; Wednesday - May 28, 1975 Docket No., 12-75

CASE 5492:

CASE 5493:

CASE 5494:

s P A A B P YR AR
AR R SRR {'» -

-3-

Application of -David Fasken for downhole commingling, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval
for the downhole commitigling of Canyon and Morrow production in the:
wellbore of his El Paso Federal Well No. 2, located in Unit M of
Section 2, Township 21 South, Range 26 East, Avalon Field, Eddy
County, New Mexico. .

Application of Texas West 011 & Gas Corporation for compulsory
pooling, Lea County, Néw Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the
Pennsylvanian formation underlying the E/2 of’ Section 5, Township
24 South, Range 34 East, Bell Lake Field, Lea County, New Mexico,
to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at amn orthodox location .
for said unit in UnitiG of sald Section 5. Also to be considered’
will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the -
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs
and charges for supervision. Also to be considered will be the
designation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for
the-risk-lnvolved in drilling said well. ey

\Application of Birleson and Huff for compulsory pooling, a non-

standard gas proration unit, and an unorthodox location, Lea County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above—styled cause, seeks an order
pooling all mineral interests in the Jalmat Gas Pool underlying the
NW/4 of Section 35, Township 25 South; Rarnige 37 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, and in the Langlie Mattix Pool underlying the NW/4 NW/4
of said Section 35 to form a non-standard 160-acre Jalmat gas
proration unit and a standard 40-acre Langlie Mattix' oil proration
unit, each to be dedicated to ap\iicant s Dabbs Well No. 2, located ~
at an unorthodox Jalmat gas -well location 330 feet from the North
line ‘and 990 feet from the West line of said Section 35. Also to. -
be considered 'will be the-cost of re-entering, drilling, and
completing sd1d well and the allocation of such costs as well as
actual operating costs and charges for supervision. Also. to be
considered will be:the designation of the applicant as operator of
the well and a charge for the risk inyolved in re-entering, drilling,
and completing said well.
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g S - TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, INC.
L | STATE "A" ACCT. 1 WELL NO. 47
ol “ SEC. 3, T-23-S, R-36-E
R 4 11980" FSL & 1980' FWL
- - LANGLIE MATTIX POOL
; LEA COUNTY, NEW MEX1CO
COMPLETION DATE: 3/15/59

E]evatlon 3460' 6L
Measurement Datum- 3470' DF
|

M g 5780 set @ 324' w/300 sx. émt.
Cement circulated

Top of Cement @ 2665'

\ 2 /“" piastic-coated tub1ng on ten51on packer C approx1mat
) 3600’

' Proposed add1t1ona1 perforations: 3672' 3696‘

‘)‘7] nt '171 t:l
9’)!‘.’(\' ')7(!\'

A Perforations: 3650'-3660"
3718"-3740"

5 1/2" casing set @ 3799' w/250 sx. cmt.

T.B %x. 5




TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, INC.

5 STATE "A" ACCT. 1 WELL NO. 63
i SEC. 3, T-23-S, R-36-E
e 1980' FSL & 660' FEL
° LANGLIE MATTIX POOL
S | : LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
R » COMPLETION DATE: 8/17/59

Elevation: 3466' GL
Measurement Datum: 3476

9 5/8" casing set @ 322' w/300 sx. cmt.
Cement circulated. -

VTohAof Cement @ 1920

Propose to squeeze cement present perforations, drill out
bridge plug, deepen to 3700' and place on injection in
_open_hole interval through 2 3/8" plastic-coated tubing with
i tension packer set @ approximately 3620'.

N’

/

£

LN

RN

* BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS -
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIC/N
. EXHBITNO._ &

CASENO.Z4§§~ 5459 -
| - Submitted by___ 7"
Bridge plug © 3635, | - Heoring Date__5/2 /75

g S

T

Perforations 3446'-3609

N

VA

7" casing set @ 3654' w/250 sx. cmit.

IS N N

“iD: 3691

TR S
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TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY INC. : | -
STATE “A" ACCF. 1 WELL NO. 84 S g
SEC. 23, T-23-S, R-36-E 5
1980' FNL & 2310 FEL . o |
LANGLIE MATTIX POOL v | 3
"LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO “ :
COMPLETION DATE: 3/15/60

¢

’ Elevation: 3360' DF (Datun)-
. 3350' GL

9 5/8" @ 334' w/300 sx. cmt.
Cement circulated

Top of Cement @ 1980' - ' R
) ‘ e T

A3
H

4

! Propose to- squeeze ex1st1ng perfs, “drill out bridge plug,
convert to injection in open hole interval with 2 3/8"
p]ast1c coated tubing on ‘tension packer @: approx1mate1y 3510'

Perforations: 3394'-3506'

Bridge Plug @ 3520"

i 7% @ 3529' w/250 sx. cmt.

-
e A L
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TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, INC.
STATE "A" ACCT. 1 WELL NO. 63
SEC. 3, T-23-S, R-36-E
1980' FSL & 660' FEL
LANGLIE MATTIX POOL

I 'LEA COUNTY, NEM MEXICO
| ' COMPLETION DATE: 8/17/59

e Elevation: 3466' 6L
Measurement -Datum: 3476'

?

9 5/8" casing set @ 322! w/300 SX. cmt.
Cement circulateéd.

Top of Cement @ 1920'

Propose ‘to squeeze cement present perforatlons dr1.1 “out ?
bridge plug, deepen to 3700' and. place oii injéction in :
open- hole "interval through 2 3/8H plastic-coated tubing with
~tension packer set @ approximately 3620'.

S ,x\x\m\\‘- |

py

SAAIIIIINIIIIAY,

L 14t

Perforations 3446'—360@'

LAY /) Bridge plig @ 3635°

7% casing set @ 3654' w/250 sx. cmt.

TD: 3691' _ - T P 2x. 6

____
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TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, INC.
STATE "A" ACCT.

1 WELL NO. 84
SEC. 23, T-23-S, R-36-E
1980' FNL & 2310' FEL
LANGLIE MATTIX POOL
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
COMPLETION DATE: 3/15/60

[\\?\\\\\\ -

N

Elevation: 3360' DF (Datum)
3350' GL

9 5/8" @ 334" w/300 sx. cmt.
Cement circulated

Top of Cement @ 1980°

Propose to’ squeeze ex1st1ng perfs, drill out br1dge plug,
_convert to injection in-open hole interval with'2 3/8"

\

N
N

R T N ot v TP R

\

BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS -

olL CONSERVATION COMMISSION '

plastic-coated tub1ng on tension packer @-approximately Q510' -

-t -

\-\

Pérforatibns

3394‘ 3506

7777 T

[ Bridee § Plug @ 3520

7" @ 3529' w/250 sx. cmt.

i - N :
! “Submiiled by 7 /.

EXHIBIT NO._. 7

'CASE N

(D
)~‘.
Q
Qo
IQ
{

Hearing Date '(AZSi/?Q/




‘) ( TEXAS PACIFIC OTL COMPANY, INC.
A : STATE "A" ACCT. 1 WELL NO. 47
AT S ~ ~ SEC. 3, T-23:S, R-36-F
S, . | | -1980" FSL & 1980" FHL
s | LANGLIE MATTIX POOL -
o : LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

COMPLETION DATE: 3/15/59

Elevation: 3460' GL
Measurement Datum: 3470' DF

8 5/8" set @ 324' w/300 sx. cmt.
Cement circulated

N
’A\{.\

d1 ‘ [ BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS

—-{ Top of Cement @ 2665' | OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
// 1 EXHIBITNO._ 5~
“CASENO. S#88~N 5487
- " Submitted by___"7_#°
T ; /.
Heuaring Date ‘5'/;8//:/‘5’ .

: ; 2 3/8" plastic-coated tubing on tension packer @ approximately|
‘ ; © 3600" R o |
; i AProposed additional perforations: 3672'-3696"
5 7T e T 3n0-3716"
/] 3750'-3760"
) y Perfb‘i‘afioné 3650' -3660" : |
: 3718'-3740' i

5 1/2" casing set @ 3799' w/250 sx. cmt.

Lo T T 3785
i _ "~ TD: 3800'
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N K = ‘ o ; _ LAW OFFICES OF
PR : JoHN F. RussELL
o - 412 HINKLE BUILDING
M P.O. DRAWER 640 e
v | ROSWELL. NEW MEXICO 88201 " Ly TELEeunons Sazd asdl
T | : May 21, 1975
: ’ ) , . .‘\.;Ol “;{::’ o
Mr- A- Lo. Pprter,Jr.
Secretary-Director
01l Conservation Commission
g - P. O. Box 2088 o
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Re: Cases Nos. 5488 and 5489
Dear Mr. Porter: , : ' . T ,i "'
I transmit herewith a Set of the Exhibits which will be o
- presented at the hearing 6n the above captioned cases. §
Very truly 'yours, -
JFR:bs
Enclosure ‘
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Docket No. 12-75

Docket No. 13-75 is tentatively set for hearingx\n June 11, 1975. Applica-
tions for hearing must be filed at least 22 days' tn advance of hearing date.

L
DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDbuSDAY - MAY 28, 1975

9 AM., - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING .- SANTA FE,  NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Richard L. Stamets, Examiner, or
Paniel 'S. Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

CASFE_5468: Z(Continued from the April 30, 1975 Examiner Hearing)

In the. matter of the hearing called by the 01il- Conservation

Commission on its own motion to permnit Kenneth M. Hankins, Great

American Insurance, Company, and all other interested parties to

appear and show cause why theé Virginia Branch Well No. 1, located

in Unit D of Section 9, Township 10 North, Range.25 East,

Guadalupe County, -New Mexico; should: not“be plugged:and’ abandoned
" .in accordance with a Commission—approved plugging program.

{CASEf54§S: AApplication of Yates Petroleum Corporation ‘for ‘a - dmal completion,

Eddy County,. New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks approval for the dual completion-(conventional) of its
-~ Tidwéll ED Well No. 1, located in Unit P of Section 22, Township
17:South, .Range 26 East Kennedy . Farms Field; Eddy ‘County, New
‘Mexico, in such a- tianner as to produce gds from the Atoka and
Morrow formations through the tubing-casing annulus and tubing,
reqoectively ‘ » o

CASE 5486: “Application of Yates Petroleum Corp. for two: unorthodox gas well
- locationms, Eddy County, New Mexico. - Applicant, 4n the above-styled
cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox gas well locations for two
proposed wells adjacent to -the’ ‘Atoka=Pénnsylvanian Gas* ‘Pool;, Eddy
. County, New Mexico,.the first to be ‘located in-the: cérnter of Unit
0 of Section 25, Toynship 17 South Range 25 East, the E/2 of said =~
. Sect on 25 to be -dedicated to the well; and the: second to be located
"' in the, center of Unit M of Section 31, Township'l7 South, Range-26
East, the W/2 of said Sectlon 31 to’ be dedicated to. the well.

»::,

T,of J I 0 Neill Jr., for isalt water disposal ~Roose-

. . Applicant, 4in the above-styled cause,
'seeks approval for the disposal ‘of ‘produced sait water by 1nJect10n
into the San Andres formation: through-the perforated interval from’
4852 feet to 5001 feet in his State L Well No. 2, located in Uit
‘N of Section:16, Township 8. South, Range 36 East, South Prairie-

. San_Andres Pool, Roosevelt County, New Mexico. :

ey T (PPN AR

U MY K Pl s i Tt TR AL 0

ANy

e

P g WA R




| : . o
. TS - ' B o
B Examiner Hearing ~ Wednesday -~ May 28, 1975 Docket No. 12~75
<~ - o -;‘2.;
. f o\\ -
i CASE 5488: Application of Texas Pacific 031 Co. for pool contraction and exten-

“CASE: 5469:

CASE 5489:

CASE 5490:"

CASE 5401:.

sion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks ‘an order contracting the vertical limits of the Jalmat
Gas Pool underlying the N/2 NE/4 and the SE/4 NE/4 of Section 4,
Township 23 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico, by the

- deletion therefrom ‘of the 1owermost 160 feet of the Seven Rivers

formation, and the conc¢urrent extension of the vertical limits of
the Langlie Mattix Pool underlying said lands to include therein
the said lowermost 160_feet of the Seven-Rivers formation,’ further
to similarly contracét the vertical: limits of the Jalmat Gas Pool
underlying the NW/4 SW/4 of Section’3, Township 23 South,. Range

36 East, by the deletion of thé’ lowermost 135 feetof the Seven
Rivers” and the concurrent extension of the Langlie Mattix Pool to
include the lcwermost 135 feet 6f the Sevén Rivers:

Application of Texas Pacific-Gil Co,, Inc. for-a watérflood expan-
sicn, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the ‘above- -styled
cause, seeks approval for the ‘expansion of its Jalmat State "A"
and/or its Langlie Mattix State "A" watérflood - projects, Jalmat

and Langlie Mattix Pools, by the injection of water into the Seven
Rivers and Queen formations through its State "A" Wells Nos. 47
and 63 located, respectively, in Units'K'and I of Section 3 and its

‘State "A'" Well No. 84, locdted in Unit G of Section 23, all in

Township 23 South Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of “Tenneco - 0il Co. for salt water disposal Eddy County,

.New Mexico: Applicant, in the’ above-styled cause, seeks authority
‘to dispose of produced salt’ nater by injection into the Strawn for-

mation through the perforated interval from 11,164 feet to 11, 470
feet in its Jones Federal "D" Well No. 1, located in Unit E of
Sectioni24, Township 19 South Range 31 ‘East, Lusk~Strawn Pool

- Eddy County, New Mexico o _ I

'Application of Murphy H. ‘Baxter for an unorthodox oil well ‘1location
..and an administrative procedure, Lea County, New Mexicp, Applicant,

>"1n ‘the above—styled cause, ‘seeks’ approval for “the unorthodox 011
. rvn1 1

1"“":131’: €5y ‘a-well to be drilied .L70U feet from thne Norch llne

.land 1460 feet from ‘the East line’ of Section' 1;° Township 18 South,

Range 33 East,. North EK-Queen Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. Appli-
cant further seeks the establishment of an administrative procedure
whereby additional wells at unor'thodox locatioéns in ‘the North EK-
Queen Unit Area could be approved without notice and hearing. ¢

[

- (Continued and ﬁeadvertised)

Aoplicatioﬁ‘of Kead & Stevens for an unorthodox gas we11ilocation,

_Chaves County, New Mexico.: Applicant, in the above-styled cause,

seeks approval for the unorthodox gas well location of a well to
be drilled at a point 990 feet from the South and West lines of

Section 7, Township 15 South, Range 28 East, Chaves County, New

Mexico, 1in exception to the Buffalo Valley-Pennsylvanian Gas Pool
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Application of David Fasken for downhole commingling, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval
for the downhole commingling of Canyon and Morrow production in the
wellbore of his El Paso Federal Well No. 2, located im Unit M of
Section 2, Township 21 South, Range 26 East, Avalon Field, Eddy

County, New Mexico.
Application‘gf Texas West 0il & Gas Corporacion “for compulsory
pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicart in the above-styled
cause, - seéeks an order pooling all mineraliinterests in - the
Pennsylvanian formaiion underlying ‘the E/2 of Section 5, Township
24 South, Range 34 East, Bell Lake Field, Lea County, .New Mexico,

.to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at an orthodox location
for said unit in Unit G of said Section 5. Also to be considered o,
will be the cost of drilling’ and completing said wéll-and-the i

allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs : i
and charges for supervisiofi. Also to be considered will be,the i
designation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge for
the risk involved in drilling said well.

Application of Burleson and Huff for compulsory pooling, a non-
standard gas proration unit,: and an unorthodox location, Lea County,
New Mexico. “Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks_ an order
‘pooling all mineral interests in the Jalmat Gas Pool. underlying the
NW/4 of Section 35, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, and in the Langlie Mattix Pool underlying the NW/4 NW/4
of said Section 35 to form a non-standard 160-acre Jalmat gas
proration unit and & standard 40-acre Langlie Mattix oil proration
unit, each to be dedicated to applicant s Dabbs Well No. 2, located
at an unorthodox Jalmat gas well location 330 feet from the North
line and 990 feet from the West line of said Section 35. Also to
be considered will be the cost of re—entering, drilling, and
completing saild well and the allocation of such costs as well as
actual operating costs and charges for ‘supervision. - Also to' be
considered will be the designation of the applicant as_operator of
the well, and a charge for the risk involved in re—entering, drilling, 1

‘ and completing gaid well,. ~ . , :
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+ . and extensions of Langli
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

BEFORE THE. NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE
CONGURRENT CONTRACTION
AND EXTENSION OF THE——
JALMAT GAS: POOL AND
LANGLIE MATTIX OIL POOL

case No. D Y99

APPLICAT I ON
torney for Texas pacific

COMES NOW John F. Russell, At
fully requests the Comm1551on to

0il Company, Inc., and respect

he following vontracttons of the Jalmat Gas Pool

authorlze t

e Matt1x 0il Pool in the following

respects: _
1. To exclude the loweT 160 feet of the Seven Rivers

rom the Jalmat Gas Pool and

Formatlon £
glie Mattlx 0il Pool to incl

vert1ca1 11m1ts "of. the Lan ude the

1ower 160 feet of the Seven Rlvers Formation covering the Nk

and the SE4NE% of Sect1on 4, all in Townshlp 23

of the NEP
Lea County, New MexicoO.

-South, Range 36 East,
feet of the Seven Rlvers

he tower 135

2. To exclude t
d concurrently to extend

from the Jalmat Gas Pool an

Formation
e Langlle Mattix 0il Pool

the Vertlcal 1imits of th to include
35 feet of the Seven River

nshlp 23 South, Range 36

s Formation as: .to the

the 1ower 1
East.»

NWLSWY of Section 3 Tow
of . fh1s appllcatlon will permit

7S, Tne’ gxa
ery project

tion of the secondary ‘recov

the more eff1c1ent opera
e and will not violate

1ocated thereon and will prevent wast

&

“correlative r1ghts.“

WHEREFORE Appllcant prays t

down for hearing before its examiner and that the T

hat thlS matter be set

e11ef re-

quested%herei

By %7 N (A ip0ae L

hn F. Russell ; '
p/. 0. Box 640
swell, New Mexico 88201

0
Applicant's Attorney

to concurrently’extend the

n be granted. _
. DOCKET MARED
Respectfally‘submlttea, ‘ [
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DRAFT
“RLS/Hr , "‘
BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION -
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXTICO
IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE oF CONSIDERING:
CASE No. 5488 :
e N | order No. R-_5054 . |
e : APPLICATION OF TEXAS PACIFIC OIL CO. NOMENCLATURE - ' ,
= o R FOR POOL CONTRACTION AND EXTENSION, ) i : !
e . LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICp. . ) . o !
v |
&
=
o ORDER OF THE COMMISSION .
: ' BY THE COMMISSION:
. _ " This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. On May 28 , 1975, »
at Santa Fe,*NeW'Mexipo,‘before Examiner Richard L. Stamets ﬂ
'% ~ -  NOW, on-this __day of _June __, 1915 the Cqmmiééion}"é .“% ,
& gl ~© gquorum beinggprésent,»having considered the testimony, the reéo:d,,_“ __ %
-and the recommendations of the Examiner, and peing fully advised - : V-7
i in the premises, o ’ e 1
o S EINDS:
= X o . R ) .. ) . . ‘ ;ﬂ;. ’ R
j S (1) That due:publ;c‘notlcejhaving~been”glven as regquired by » )
F - law, the Commission has jurisdiction‘of.this caude and the subject 200N LT B B
. matter thereof. . . C T T S
2 S : o (2) 7$hat the vertical 1imits of the Jalmat Gas‘Podl,'Leajcbunﬁy“v  g
7 i S : I . o R |
: 3 New Mexico, as previously designated and defined by the CQmmissiOh, i
‘ ‘ : scomprise”the Tansil1 andaYates formatibns, and all but the_lowe;mgst f
£ s ”'-_ -~ 100 feet of the Seven‘RiverS'formation.h o ' . 7_ R )
5 K : e : S T
g: Pl
; | i . -
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"Order No. R-

"NE/4 of Section 4, all in Township 23 South,'Range 36 East, NMPM,

. 3 S . . . ) i
- there are recoverable oil reserves in said interval and area.

‘formation and the Queen formation should be treated as . a common

‘producing interval. ‘ ‘

No. (5) above, will permit the more efficient opération of the

-2 .
Case No. 5488

(3) That the vertical limits of the Langlie-Mattix 0il Pool,
as previously designated and defined by the Commission, ‘Comprise

. . ‘ -
the lowermost 100 feet of the Seven Rivers formation»and all of

-

ﬁhe»Queeh and Grayburg formations.

(4) That the applicént, Texas Pacific 0il Company, Inc., is

the operator of the State A Waterflood Project in the Jalmat and
tanglie;ﬁattix Poofs;4Léa Counéy, New Mexicéu

~'(Sf That the lower 160 feet of the Seven Ribérs<formétion‘

underlying the NW/4 SW/4 of Section 3 and the N/2 NE/4 and SE/4
Lea County, New Mexico, is for the most part oil-saturated, and

(6) That secondary'recovery operations are éurrently"being

conducted in the Seven Rivers formation and in the Queen formation -

underIYiné'said:State A Waterflood Project Area.pursuant to
authority of Order No. R~4819.
(7) That to increase the efficiency of said secondary

recovery operations, the bwermost 160 feet of the Seven Rivers

(8) That the contraction of‘the vertical limits of the
Jalmat Pool‘to‘exclude the lowermost 160 feet of the Seven
Rivers‘fggmation thérefrom, and the concurrent extension of thé
vertical limits of the Langlie Mattix 0il Pool to include the
lowermOSt.lﬁd feet of the Seven Rivérs formation therein,
within the horizontal limits of the area set forth in Findingk
aforesaid secondary recovery project, will preVent waste, wili

not yiolate correlative righté) and should be approved.

I
v - - --\\ /
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Case No. 5488 )
Order No. R- ' )

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) ‘That this order shall apply only to the following

described area:

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Section 3: NW/4"SW/4
._Section 4: N/2 NE/4 and SE/4 NE/4

(2) That *the vertical limits of the Jalmat Gas Pool in the

_above~descr1bed area are hereby deflned as comprlslng the Tansill

and Yates formatlons and the Seven Rivers formatlon except for
the lowermoSt 160 feet thereof.

(3) That:the vertical limits of the Langlie Mattix 0il Pool

in the above-described area are hereby definéd as comprising ‘the

1owe}most'166 feet of tﬂe Seven Rivers formation and the Queen
and Gr@gburg-foxmations.
(4) That jurisdictibn of thiéieause is retained for the
entry of such further orders ds the Comm1551on may deem necessary.
DONF at Santa Fe, New Méexico, on the day and vear hérain-

above designated.
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4 DRAFT BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
. v y : ) ) OF .THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

dr .
IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

/ CASE NO. 5488
LA Order No. R-~5054-A

) NOMENCLATURE
APPLICATION OF TEXAS PACIFIC OIL

CO. FOR POOL CONTRACTION AND
EXTENSION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

It appearing to the Commission that Order No. R-5054, dated {
_{|June 17, 1975, does not correctly statévthe’inéended order of the
Commission,

‘IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That Paragraph (1) on'Page-Z of Order No. R-5054, Case
No;”5488, be,ahd the same is hereby corrected to read as foliows:
"(1) That this order shall apply only to the
_folldwingfdescribed area:
b - LEA coUﬁTg, NEW MEXICO'
TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM

“Section 3: NW/4 SW/4 o i
Section 4: N/2 NE/4 and SE/4 NE/4" . S i

- {2) Thaththe correction set forth in this order be entered L

“/lnunc pro tunc as of June 17, 1975.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexics, on this . dav-of July,
19750 o

STATE OF NEW'MEXICO
OIL CONYERVATION COMMISSION
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_FOR SALT WATER DISPOSAL, ROOSEVELT

.a quorum being present, having considered the record and the recom-

DRAFT
BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
dr/ S OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

. COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: = i |
CASE NO. 5487 !
5037

APPLICATION OF J., XI. O'NEILL, JR.,

COUNTY, NEW MEX}S0.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSI(

B it v
i

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on __ May 28 . ., 195 ,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets .
NOW, on this ‘day of July , 1975, the Commission,

mendatlons of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the premises, "/
FINDS:

That the applicant’'s request for dlsmlssal should be
granted.

1T IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

That Case No. 5487 is hereby éiéhissed.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herelnabove
designated. :




